Product

Nostalgi hatt/skohylla

Aluminium
Published 2025-02-10

Kladhylla/skohylla lamplig for bostader, kontor och
offentliga lokaler.

BVB ID 86485 Type of product Article/product
BSAB code X - Inredningar och utrustningar Type of use Inomhus
BK04 06104 Tamburhyllor, krokar och  Supplier Essem Design AB
code konsoler
Total Q Contents Lifecycle
Accepted Recommended Accepted
(1]
ssiigy BREEAM'SE
MILJO

BYGGNAD

Product data

Content reporting

Total weight of product: 1,482g

Content reporting

Quantity/ ) H-
. Quantity/ o Self-
Component/Sub in the ) CAS EC Alloy indicatior o
in the prc o classificatit
compone / Listings



v

Ytbehandling

Pulverfarg
polyester/:

Aluminium
rundstav

Aluminiunr
EN AW-60¢
0%

Konsol

Aluminiunr
EN AC-443
0%

Ankarkrokar

Aluminiunr
EN AC-443
0%

Stoppskruv

Forzinkat
stal

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0.9

0,900
0000
0000
0000
1%

53.8

53,79
9999
9999
9999
%

41.8

41,8
%

2.8

2,8%

0.7

0,7%

Ovrig
t,
kemi
kalier

Ovrig

metal
ler

Ovrig

metal
ler

Ovrig

metal
ler

Ovrig

metal
ler

EN
AW-
6063,
Al
MgO,
7Si

EN
AC-
4430
0, Al
Si12(
Fe)(a)

EN
AC-
4430
0, Al
Si12(
Fe)(a)



Assessment

Total
Accepted

Q Contents
Recommended
0. Declaration of Contents

Verified supplier Certificates of Substance Content and Concentrations are available, which
enabled assessment against level Recommended for each property criterion

0 The product does not contain nanomaterials

Lifecycle
Accepted

1. Constituent materials and raw materials
<50% renewable raw materials

Recycled material =50%, however the material referred to has not passed the consumer stage
(only production residues/waste and related is referred to here).

2. Manufacture/production of the article

Data on emissions during production is not available.

Data on energy consumption is not available.

3. Packaging

The packaging contains recycled material and can be recycled or energy recovered from it.

5. Refuse and demolition



Q Reutilisation/reuse is possible for =70% of the product.
Q Material recovery and recycling is possible for =70% of the product.
Q The product does not give rise to hazardous waste during use/building construction.

Q End-of-service-life items are not classified as hazardous waste during demolition/dismantling.

6. Emissions to indoor air

Not relevant

Sustainable supply chains

Has your company or organisation relevant certificates regarding Social Responsibility?
Yes, ISO 14001, 1ISO 9001

Has your company or organisation a written Policy or a Code of Conduct dealing with Social Responsibility
in Supply Chain?
Yes

What is included in the policy/Code of Conduct?

FN:s allmanna férklaring om de méanskliga rattigheterna, FN:s barnkonvention, artikel 32, ILO:s atta
karnkonventioner (barnarbete, tvangsarbete, diskriminering, féreningsfrihet),
Arbetsrattslagstiftning, Arbetsmiljo, Miljo, FN:s konvention mot korruption

Is the policy/Code of Conduct made available to employees and distributed in the product’s supply chain?
Yes

Is someone in your company’'s management team appointed responsible for work and routines regarding
Social Responsibility?
Yes

Is there a procedure developed to follow up the product’s supply chain with regard to Sustainable Supply
Chains?
Yes

What is included in the procedure?

Kartldggning - av produktens leverantorskedja, Riskanalys - identifiering av risker i produktens
leverantérskedja, Handlingsplan - hur identifierade risker ska hanteras, Uppfoljning - av
identifierade risker samt av varans leverantérer/underleverantérer

Articles



Name

Nostalgi k...

Nostalgi 2...

Nostalgi 2...

Nostalgi 2...

Nostalgi 2...

Nostalgi 2...

Nostalgi 2...

Nostalgi al...

Nostalgi p...

Nostalgi al...

Nostalgi p...

Nostalgi al...

Nostalgi p...

Nostalgi k...

Nostalgi k...

Nostalgi k...

Article
number

032 k

010291

011291

027291

028291

031291

032291

010

011

027

028

031

032

010 k

011k

027 k

GTIN/EAN

7392157017578

7392157017592

7392157017790

7392157017806

7392157017837

7392157017844

7392157000358

7392157000402

7392157000983

7392157000990

7392157001058

7392157001065

7392157004370

7392157004615

7392157004387

RSK E-number



Nostalgi k... 028 k - - B,

Nostalgi k... 031 k - - )

Certifications

Miljobyggnad

MILJO

BYGGNAD

4.0
Ind 9

The BSAB code is not covered by MB, but meets requirements corresponding to GOLD level.

Ind 15
The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which
corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 4.0).

3.0/3.1/3.2

Ind 13
The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which
corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 3.0).

Ind 14
The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product does not contain any phase-out or risk
reduction substances, which is equivalent to GOLD. Note! Emissions are not taken into consideration!

21722
Ind 14
The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product has a public and full BVD3, which is
equivalent to GOLD
Ind 15
The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB. The product does not contain any phase-out substances
according to KEMI?s definition above the classification limits, which corresponds to the GOLD standard.

BREEAM-SE



BREEAM"SE

2023 6.0

Mat07
The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out substances
(according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out substances), EDS Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN) above classification
limits and does not contain candidate substances above 0.1% by weight, which corresponds to Exemplary
level. Note: Note! This interpretation only applies to projects registered from the date of publication of the

interpretation (2024-09-25). Projects registered before 2024-09-25 are based on the manual and its list of
Phase-out substances.

2017 v.1.1

Mat07
The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out or risk reduction
substances (according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out and Risk Reduction Substances), and EDS
Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN which corresponds to Exemplary level. Note! This interpretation only applies to projects

registered from the date of publication of the interpretation (2024-09-25). Projects registered before 2024-
09-25 are based on the manual and its list of Phase-out substances.

2013 v.2.0

Mat08
The BSAB code is not encompassed within BREEAM, but the product does not contain any phase-out
substances above the classification limits.

Taxonomy

The taxonomy is an EU standard for systematically classifying economic activities based on sustainability
criteria. It promotes sustainability by categorizing businesses according to their environmental and social

impact, facilitating the assessment of sustainability performance, and supporting investment decisions for
a green transition.

Byggvarubeddmningen has participated in the national efforts for a Swedish industry adaptation of the
taxonomy under the leadership of Byggforetagen. What we present is in accordance with this industry
agreement. Link to the Taxonomy: https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?
uri=CELEX:32020R0852

Product not included

The product is not included in the requirements of the EU Taxonomy Appendix C and
information about emissions.


https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32020R0852
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32020R0852

