



# Nostalgi hatt/skohylla Aluminium Published 2025-02-10

Klädhylla/skohylla lämplig för bostäder, kontor och

offentliga lokaler.

Тур	86485	BVB ID
Тур	X - Inredningar och utrustningar	BSAB code
Su		BK04
	konsoler	code

Type of product	Article/product
Type of use	Inomhus
Supplier	Essem Design AB





**BREEAM° SE** 

# **Content reporting**

Total weight of product: 1,482g

# **Content reporting**

Component/Sub	Quantity/ in the compone	Quantity/ in the pro	CAS	EC	Alloy	H- indicatior / Listings	Self- classificatio
---------------	--------------------------------	-------------------------	-----	----	-------	--------------------------------	------------------------

$\checkmark$	Ytbehandlin	-	0.9	-	-	-	-	-
	Pulverfärg polyester/e	100%	0,900 0000 0000 0000 1%	Övrig t, kemi kalier	-	-	-	-
$\sim$	Aluminium rundstav	-	53.8	-	-	-	-	-
	Aluminium EN AW-606 0%	100%	53,79 9999 9999 9999 %	Övrig t, metal ler	-	EN AW- 6063, Al Mg0, 7Si	-	-
$\checkmark$	Konsol	-	41.8	-	-	-	-	-
	Aluminium EN AC-443 0%	100%	41,8 %	Övrig t, metal ler	-	EN AC- 4430 0, Al Si12( Fe)(a)	-	-
$\checkmark$	Ankarkrokar	-	2.8	-	-	-	-	-
	Aluminium EN AC-443 0%	100%	2,8%	Övrig t, metal ler	-	EN AC- 4430 0, Al Si12( Fe)(a)	-	-
$\checkmark$	Stoppskruv	-	0.7	-	-	-	-	-
	Förzinkat stål	100%	0,7%	Övrig t, metal ler	-	-	-	-

## Assessment





#### **0. Declaration of Contents**



Verified supplier Certificates of Substance Content and Concentrations are available, which enabled assessment against level Recommended for each property criterion





#### 1. Constituent materials and raw materials



<50% renewable raw materials

Recycled material =50%, however the material referred to has not passed the consumer stage (only production residues/waste and related is referred to here).

#### 2. Manufacture/production of the article



Data on energy consumption is not available.

#### 3. Packaging

The packaging contains recycled material and can be recycled or energy recovered from it.

#### 5. Refuse and demolition



# Sustainable supply chains

Has your company or organisation relevant certificates regarding Social Responsibility? **Yes , ISO 14001, ISO 9001** 

Has your company or organisation a written Policy or a Code of Conduct dealing with Social Responsibility in Supply Chain?

Yes

What is included in the policy/Code of Conduct?

FN:s allmänna förklaring om de mänskliga rättigheterna, FN:s barnkonvention, artikel 32, ILO:s åtta kärnkonventioner (barnarbete, tvångsarbete, diskriminering, föreningsfrihet), Arbetsrättslagstiftning, Arbetsmiljö, Miljö, FN:s konvention mot korruption

Is the policy/Code of Conduct made available to employees and distributed in the product's supply chain? **Yes** 

Is someone in your company's management team appointed responsible for work and routines regarding Social Responsibility? **Yes** 

Is there a procedure developed to follow up the product's supply chain with regard to Sustainable Supply Chains?

Yes

What is included in the procedure?

Kartläggning – av produktens leverantörskedja, Riskanalys - identifiering av risker i produktens leverantörskedja, Handlingsplan – hur identifierade risker ska hanteras, Uppföljning – av identifierade risker samt av varans leverantörer/underleverantörer

# Articles

Name	Article number	GTIN/EAN	RSK	E-number
Nostalgi k	032 k	-	-	-
Nostalgi 2	010291	7392157017578	-	-
Nostalgi 2	011291	7392157017592	-	-
Nostalgi 2	027291	7392157017790	-	-
Nostalgi 2	028291	7392157017806	-	-
Nostalgi 2	031291	7392157017837	-	-
Nostalgi 2	032291	7392157017844	-	-
Nostalgi al	010	7392157000358	-	-
Nostalgi p	011	7392157000402	-	-
Nostalgi al	027	7392157000983	-	-
Nostalgi p	028	7392157000990	-	-
Nostalgi al	031	7392157001058	-	-
Nostalgi p	032	7392157001065	-	-
Nostalgi k	010 k	7392157004370	-	-
Nostalgi k	011 k	7392157004615	-	-
Nostalgi k	027 k	7392157004387	-	-

Nostalgi k	028 k
------------	-------

Nostalgi k... 031 k

# Certifications

## Miljöbyggnad



## 4.0

#### Ind 9

The BSAB code is not covered by MB, but meets requirements corresponding to GOLD level.

#### Ind 15

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 4.0).

#### 3.0 / 3.1 / 3.2

#### Ind 13

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB! (Product has documentation equivalent to an e-BVD, which corresponds to the GOLD level in MB 3.0).

#### Ind 14

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product does not contain any phase-out or risk reduction substances, which is equivalent to GOLD. Note! Emissions are not taken into consideration!

#### 2.1 / 2.2

#### Ind 14

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB, but the product has a public and full BVD3, which is equivalent to GOLD

#### Ind 15

The BSAB code is not encompassed within MB. The product does not contain any phase-out substances according to KEMI?s definition above the classification limits, which corresponds to the GOLD standard.

# **BREEAM**<sup>®</sup> SE

### 2023 6.0

#### Mat07

The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out substances (according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out substances), EDS Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN) above classification limits and does not contain candidate substances above 0.1% by weight, which corresponds to Exemplary level. Note: Note! This interpretation only applies to projects registered from the date of publication of the interpretation (2024-09-25). Projects registered before 2024-09-25 are based on the manual and its list of Phase-out substances.

## 2017 v.1.1

#### Mat07

The BSAB code is not covered by BREEAM, but the product does not contain phase-out or risk reduction substances (according to the KEMI definition of Phase-out and Risk Reduction Substances), and EDS Cat1/Cat2/EDC-SIN which corresponds to Exemplary level. Note! This interpretation only applies to projects registered from the date of publication of the interpretation (2024-09-25). Projects registered before 2024-09-25 are based on the manual and its list of Phase-out substances.

### 2013 v.2.0

#### Mat08

The BSAB code is not encompassed within BREEAM, but the product does not contain any phase-out substances above the classification limits.

## Taxonomy

The taxonomy is an EU standard for systematically classifying economic activities based on sustainability criteria. It promotes sustainability by categorizing businesses according to their environmental and social impact, facilitating the assessment of sustainability performance, and supporting investment decisions for a green transition.

Byggvarubedömningen has participated in the national efforts for a Swedish industry adaptation of the taxonomy under the leadership of Byggföretagen. What we present is in accordance with this industry agreement. Link to the Taxonomy: <u>https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?</u> uri=CELEX:32020R0852

### **Product not included**

The product is not included in the requirements of the EU Taxonomy Appendix C and information about emissions.